

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010 CONTRACT ID : 080376
 LETTING DATE : 09/25/08 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 01005
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 90 CALENDAR DAYS
 BRIDGE REPAIR RURAL
 SH-10: OVER MANARD BAYOU CREEK, 19.7 MILES
 NORTH OF THE SEQUOYAH COUNTY LINE.

COUNTIES : MUSKOGEE

PROJECT(S) : E-SBR-151C(187)SB

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 328,603.00	66.8885%	100.0000%
1	730790810	MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.	\$ 491,270.00	100.0000%	149.5026%
2	731603183	BELK BRIDGE, INC.	\$ 519,400.00	105.7260%	158.0631%
3	730776271	SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 571,912.00	116.4150%	174.0435%
4	752057660	GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 594,412.00	120.9950%	180.8906%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE "A"									
0001 202(G) 6181	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	30000.00000	30000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0002 502 6116	(PL)FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	25000.00000	25000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0003 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	125.000	CY	550.00000	68750.00	750.00000	93750.00	1000.00000	125000.00
0004 511(A) 1332	REINFORCING STEEL	690.000	LB	1.10000	759.00	5.00000	3450.00	3.00000	2070.00
0005 511(B) 6010	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	14710.000	LB	1.40000	20594.00	3.00000	44130.00	3.00000	44130.00
0006 515(A) 6013	WATER REPELLENT (VISUALLY INSPECTED)	120.000	SY	5.00000	600.00	7.00000	840.00	5.00000	600.00
0007 516(A) 6098	DRILLED SHAFTS 72" DIAMETER	36.000	LF	1200.00000	43200.00	1150.00000	41400.00	2200.00000	79200.00
0008 535 6164	(PL)FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY	11.000	EA	1100.00000	12100.00	1500.00000	16500.00	1000.00000	11000.00
0009 535 6165	(PL)EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLY	6.000	EA	1200.00000	7200.00	1500.00000	9000.00	1200.00000	7200.00
0010 535 6225	(PL)HAUL AND ERECT STEEL BEAMS	1.000	LSUM	18000.00000	18000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 09/25/08 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 080376
 DISTRICT : 01005

COUNTIES : MUSKOGEE

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730790810 MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.		(2) 731603183 BELK BRIDGE, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0011 619(B) 2510	(PL)REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000 LSUM	12000.00000	12000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	10000.00000
0012 619(B) 2520	(PL)REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	1.000 LSUM	8000.00000	8000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	10000.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	246,203.00	\$	414,070.00	\$ 424,200.00
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC							
0013 823 8478	(PL)PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	90.000 SD	150.00000	13500.00	55.00000	4950.00	50.00000
0014 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5500.00000	5500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	14100.00000
0015 880(L) 8911	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	720.000 HOUR	50.00000	36000.00	25.00000	18000.00	60.00000
0016 882(B) 8306	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	270.000 SD	20.00000	5400.00	25.00000	6750.00	20.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	60,400.00	\$	49,700.00	\$ 67,200.00
SECTION 0003 STAKING							
0017 642 0098	STAKING	1.000 LSUM	4000.00000	4000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	3000.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
SECTION 0004 CONSTRUCTION							
0018 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	18000.00000	18000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	18,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	328,603.00	\$	491,270.00	\$ 519,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 09/25/08 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 080376
 DISTRICT : 01005

COUNTIES : MUSKOGEE

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 730776271		(4) 752057660		()	
		SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE "A"							
0001 202(G) 6181	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	80000.00000	80000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0002 502 6116	(PL)FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	25000.00000	25000.00	54000.00000	54000.00
0003 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	125.000	CY	800.00000	100000.00	1400.00000	175000.00
0004 511(A) 1332	REINFORCING STEEL	690.000	LB	3.50000	2415.00	6.00000	4140.00
0005 511(B) 6010	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	14710.000	LB	1.70000	25007.00	2.20000	32362.00
0006 515(A) 6013	WATER REPELLENT (VISUALLY INSPECTED)	120.000	SY	5.00000	600.00	15.00000	1800.00
0007 516(A) 6098	DRILLED SHAFTS 72" DIAMETER	36.000	LF	2100.00000	75600.00	2200.00000	79200.00
0008 535 6164	(PL)FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY	11.000	EA	1200.00000	13200.00	1200.00000	13200.00
0009 535 6165	(PL)EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLY	6.000	EA	1200.00000	7200.00	1200.00000	7200.00
0010 535 6225	(PL)HAUL AND ERECT STEEL BEAMS	1.000	LSUM	71000.00000	71000.00	64000.00000	64000.00
0011 619(B) 2510	(PL)REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000	LSUM	25000.00000	25000.00	24000.00000	24000.00
0012 619(B) 2520	(PL)REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	1.000	LSUM	40000.00000	40000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 465,022.00		\$ 480,402.00	\$
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC							
0013 823 8478	(PL)PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	90.000	SD	55.00000	4950.00	10.00000	900.00
0014 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	28000.00000	28000.00	38000.00000	38000.00
0015 880(L) 8911	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	720.000	HOURL	50.00000	36000.00	53.00000	38160.00
0016 882(B) 8306	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	270.000	SD	22.00000	5940.00	35.00000	9450.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 74,890.00		\$ 86,510.00	\$

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 09/25/08 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 080376
 DISTRICT : 01005

COUNTIES : MUSKOGEE

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 730776271		(4) 752057660		()	
		SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SECTION 0003 STAKING							
0017 642 0098	STAKING	1.000 LSUM	7000.00000	7000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$
SECTION 0004 CONSTRUCTION							
0018 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	25000.00000	25000.00	26000.00000	26000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	25,000.00	\$	26,000.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	571,912.00	\$	594,412.00	\$